

**Misc. Ex. No. - 29 of 2022**

**Order date – 09.08.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

As per resolution taken by Uluberia Bar Association, demise of former chief minister of West Bengal Buddhadeb Bhattacharya, not to passed any adverse order.

Hence, case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To – **21.08.2024** for hearing.

D/C by me.

**A.C.J.M Uluberia**

**A.C.J.M Uluberia**