

Misc. Ex. No. - 29 of 2022

Order dated – 21.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Hazira files on behalf of the OP.

Petitioner take no steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 12.15 PM.

None appeared and none moves on behalf of petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To – **21.01.2025** for show cause by petitioner.

D/C by me.

A.C.J.M Uluberia

A.C.J.M Uluberia