

Misc Ex. Case No. 29 of 2022
C.N.R No.WBHW120019312022
J.O. Code – WB 00953

Order dated: 26.03.2025.

The record is fixed today for hearing in respect of the amendment petition and statement of account filed by the petitioner on the previous date.

Petitioner is present and files hazira along with photocopy of certified copy of judgement of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed in CRR 3476 of 2024 duly accompanied by firisti. Let it be taken on record.

Ld. Lawyer appearing for the OP's file lawyer's hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing. Heard petitioner in person and ld. Lawyer appearing for the OP's. Perused the statement of account submitted by the petitioner as well as the order of the Hon'ble Court. Considered.

During the course of hearing ld. Lawyer appearing for the OP in his usual fairness submits that his client has no objection to the calculation submitted by the petitioner in her statement of account filed previously whereby the total arrears of maintenance remaining unpaid in view of the order passed by Hon'ble Court in CRR 3476 of 2024 stands at Rs.9,63,293/-.

In view of such submission, the amendment petition preferred by the petitioner is considered and allowed. The total dues remaining unpaid in this case is accordingly, fixed at Rs. 9,63,293/-.

The petition dated 26.02.2025 preferred by the petitioner stands disposed of, thus.

To 24.04.2025 for payment by OP in the bank account of the petitioner as morefully described in the solemn order of the Hon'ble Court passed in CRR 3476 of 2024.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M. Uluberia

A.C.J.M. Uluberia.