

Misc. Execution Case No. 29 of 2022

CNR. No. WBHW 1200-1931-2022

J.O. Code: WB 00953

Order dated: 23.06.2025.

The record is fixed today for E.R. of W/A.

Petitioner is present in person and files hazira along with photocopy of certain documents accompanied by firisti. Let them be kept with the record.

O.P. files a petition informing the Court that he already made payment of Rs.35,000/- to the petitioner in connection with this case on the ground stated therein. Copy not served. Let it taken on record.

At this stage petitioner files a receipt showing the payment of Rs.35,000/- in all by the O.P. on different dates. Let it be kept with the record.

The petition preferred by the O.P. stands rejected in view of the fact that W/A has already been issued against him for his failure to comply with the solemn order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

A further scrutiny of the order reveals that petitioner is yet to file requisites as directed. The petitioner is accordingly, directed to file requisite forthwith failing which necessary order shall be passed against her.

The case is accordingly, adjourned today.

To **06.08.2025** for E/R of W/A.

D & C by me

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**

Later:-

Dated 23.06.2025

After passing of the above order petitioner files requisites.

D.A. to issue the same if found to be complete in all respect.

To date.

D & C by me

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**

Later still:-

Dated 23.06.2025

After passing of the above order Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. files another petitioner on the ground stated therein. Copy served and objected to.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date for hearing.

D & C by me

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**