

Misc. Ex. No. - 29 of 2022

Order dated – 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R is received. No NER is also received.

Ld. Adv. for the OP files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is rejected as it appears from the record the warrant has already been issued on 24.06.2025 vide process No. - 1421/2025.

Petitioner takes no steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 12.10 PM.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To – **06.09.2025** for show cause by petitioner.

D/C by me.

A.C.J.M Uluberia

A.C.J.M Uluberia