

Misc Execution No. 29 of 2022
CNR. No. WBHW 1200-1931-2022
J.O. Code: WB 00953

Order dated: 07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for payment.

Parties file their respective haziras.

O.P. files two petitions. One is for extension of the bond and another for grant of permission to pay Rs.1,00,000/- to the petitioner in compliance with the order of the **Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta**.

The Ld. Advocate for the O.P. is present.

The petitioner is present in person.

At this stage petitioner files a receipt showing payment of arrears of maintenance to the tune of Rs.1,00,000/- by O.P. No. 1 in her favour. Let it be kept with the record.

The record is now taken up for hearing the petition preferred by O.P, No.1. Heard Ld. Lawyer for the O.P.s as well as the petitioner appearing in persons. Perused the petition as well as the materials. Considered.

In view of the fact that the O.P. has made payment of Rs.1,00,000/- today complying with the solemn order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed with respect to present execution proceeding, I find it just and equitable to give further time to the O.P. No.1 to make payment of entire dues keeping in suspension the sentence to be imposed upon him.

Hence, the petition preferred by O.P. No. 1 for extension of period of bond keeping in suspension the imposition of sentence upon him is heard, considered and allowed on contest without any order as to cost.

The fine bond of Rs.3,00,000/- executed by O.P. No. 1 is extended till **03.12.2025** and the imposition of sentence upon him shall accordingly, remain suspended till date.

To date for payment.

D & C by me

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**

**A.C.J.M, Uluberia,
Howrah.**