

Misc. Execution No. - 29 of 2022  
CNR. No. WBHW 1200-1931-2022  
J.O Code: WB 00953

Order dated – 14.01.2026

The record is fixed today for payment.

Petitioner is absent without steps. None moves for the petitioner even on repeated calls. It is now 12.30 p.m..

Ld. Lawyer for the Opposite Party (hereinafter referred to as O.P.) is present and files lawyer's hazira.

In view of no steps having been taken by the petitioner in this case today, the petitioner is hereby directed to show cause by 13.02.2026 as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for lack of prosecution.

To date for payment.

After passing of the above order one petition is filed by Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. on the ground stated therein. Copy not served. Let it be taken on record to be heard on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

A.C.J.M Uluberia,  
Howrah.

A.C.J.M Uluberia,  
Howrah.